Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin Resolution #24-01 Budget Amendment

A resolution changing the 2024 budget of the Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the town board.

Be it Resolved by the town board of the Town of Lomira as follows:

Budget Revenues: That the sum \$89,702 from the 2023 Budget Surplus is hereby transferred to a Reserve account for Butternut Road.

And that the amount of \$10,000 which is the fee paid for the Reserve "Class B" Liquor license shall be added to the <u>Licenses & Permits: Liquor & Beer Licenses</u> account.

Furthermore, that the amount of \$4,090 reserved for ARPA uses shall be added to the Other Financing Sources: Surplus & Reserves account.

Similarly, in the Budget Expenditures, the amount of \$14,090 shall be added to the General Government: Town Hall Maint. /Utilities account.

Adopted this 10th day of January, 2024

Town of Lomira Chairperson

Town of Lomira 1st Supervisor

Town of Lomira 2nd Supervisor

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a majority of the Town of Lomira Board at a properly noticed meeting on the 10th day of January 2024.

Shown Belling
Town of Lomira Cler